## 508194512 10/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8241699

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name		
WAGNER SPRAY TECH	I CORPO	RATION	ION		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	J. WAGNER GMBH				
Street Address:	OTTO-LILIENTHAL-STR. 18				
City:	MARKDORF				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	88677				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 180		8043825	3825		
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Email:	-	sinnen@KHCIP.com	Sent Via	US man.	
Correspondent Name:		ELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, F	PLLC		
Address Line 1:	1	41 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 1	00		
Address Line 4:	WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		W94.12-0013	W94.12-0013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARB SINNEN	BARB SINNEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Barb Sinnen/	/Barb Sinnen/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2023	10/26/2023		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignm source=Executed assignm	-				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of this 20 day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20,2? (the "Effective Date"), is between Wagner Spray Tech Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55447, and J. Wagner GmbH, a German entity ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Otto-Lilienthal-Str. 18, Markdorf, Germany, 88677.

## RECITALS

A. Assignor owns rights in the invention described in an application in a patent application entitled "OPERATING METHOD FOR A CONVEYING DEVICE WITH AN ECCENTRIC SCREW PUMP FOR CONVEYING VISCOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS" (collectively the "Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s)"):

- German Patent Application No. <u>10 2020 123 120.2</u>, filed on <u>September 4</u>, 2020;

- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. <u>PCT/EP2021/073721</u>, filed on <u>August 27, 2021</u>;

- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the aboveidentified German and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>18/043825</u>, filed <u>March 2, 2023</u>;

B. Assignor now desires to assign Assignor's rights in the Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) to Assignee and the Assignee desires to accept Assignor's rights in the Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s).

Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, one dollar (US \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived from any such infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide, and to have patents issue in the name of Assignee, in and to the Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s), together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

1 Page

PATENT REEL: 065351 FRAME: 0996 Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) and issue any and all patents issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor grants to Assignee and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.

Wagner Spray Tech Corporation	J. Wagner GmbH		
By: <u>MCA</u> Name: GRAG MCGWICK Title: PRESIDENT	By: Thomas MAG Name: Thomas Jectsch Title: CTO		
STATE OF)	Signature of Witness 7. Cold		
COUNTY OF)	Date: <u>20.04.23</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of 04 20 23, Notary Public	<u>Ichannes</u> <u>Oresald</u> Printed Name of Witness		
My Commission Expires:			

The parties have signed this Assignment as of the date stated in the introductory clause.

2|Page